
IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING * 
AND VARIAN CE 

BEFORE THE 

(3205 Green Knoll Road) 
2nd Election District 
4th Councilmanic District 
Basha J. Jr. & Pia M. W. Jordan 
Petitioners 

* * * * * 

* OFFICE OF 

* ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 

* FOR BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* Case No. 2013-0181-SPHA 

* * * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for consideration 

of Petitions for Variance and/or Special Hearing and was filed by Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire 

on behalf of the legal owners. The Variance petition seeks relief from B.C.Z.R. § 100.6 to 

stable/pasture up to two (2) horses on 2.64 acres of land in lieu of the required three (3) acres, 

and the Special Hearing was filed to permit the non-conforming use of the property to 

stable/pasture one (1) horse on a parcel 2.64 acres in area. The subject property and requested 

relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as 

Petitioners' Exhibit 1. 

This matter was originally filed as an Administrative Variance, with a closing date of 

February 25, 2013. On February 26, 2013 , Administrative Law Judge Stahl requested a formal 

hearing on this matter. The hearing was subsequently scheduled for Thursday, April 25, 2013 at 

1 :30 PM in Room 205 of the Jefferson Building, 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson. 

Appearing at the public hearing in support of the requests was Basha Jordan, legal owner. 

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire with Smith, Gildea & Schmidt, LLC appeared and represented the 

Petitioners. There were no protestants or interested citizens in attendance and the file does not 
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contain any letters of opposition. The file reveals that the Petition was properly advertised and 

the site was properly posted as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. 

This matter was the subject of a Code Enforcement & Inspections Citation (Civil Citation 

No. 120975). By Order dated January 25, 2013 , Administrative Law Judge Stahl, imposed a 

$1,000 fine in the case, but suspended the civil penalty to allow Petitioners to seek variance 

relief. 

There were no substantive Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments received from 

any County reviewing agencies. 

Testimony and evidence revealed that the subject property is 2.64 acres in size and is 

zoned DR 5.5. The Petitioners acquired the property in 1987, and have since that time kept at 

least one horse 'on the premises. Until recently, the Petitioner has never received complaints or 

concerns related to the horses. In January of this year, an anonymous complaint was filed with 

the County, and that led to the zoning violation proceeding noted above. 

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I will grant the requested variance 

relief. Under Cromwell and its progeny, to obtain variance reliefrequires a showing that: 

(1) The property is unique; and 
(2) If variance relief is denied, Petitioner will experience a practical difficulty or hardship. 

Trinity Assembly of God v. People 's Counsel, 407 Md. 53, 80 (2008). 

The Petitioners have met this test. The property has very irregular dimensions ( counsel described 

it as shaped like the State of Texas), and it is thus unique. The Petitioners would experience a 

practical difficulty if the regulations were strictly enforced, since they could no longer keep and 

board the horses they have owned for many years. 
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By copy of this Order to the Code Enforcement Bureau of the Department of Permits, 

Approvals & Inspections (P Al), that agency will be notified that variance relief was granted to 

Petitioners, and that the civil penalty in case# 120975 should be abated. 

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and the public hearing, and after 

considering the testimony and evidence offered, I find that Petitioners' Variance request should 

be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this 29th day of April 2013 , by this Administrative Law 

Judge, that Petitioners' Variance request from §100.6 of the B.C.Z.R. , to stable/pasture up to two 

(2) horses on 2.64 acres of land in lieu of the required three (3) acres, be and is hereby 

GRANTED. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Petitioners' request for Special Hearing to permit the 

non-conforming use of the property to stable/pasture one (1) horse on a parcel 2.64 acres in area, 

be and is hereby DISMISSED WITHOUT PREJUDICE as moot. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

Order. 

1. Petitioners may apply for appropriate permits and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at 
this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from 
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, 
Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said 
property to its original condition. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this 
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KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire 
600 Washington A venue 
Suite 200 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

April 29, 2013 

RE: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance 
Case No. 2013-0181-SPHA 
Property: 3205 Green Knoll Road 

Dear Mr. Schmidt: 

LAWRENCE M . STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
Administrative Law Judge 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Office of Administrative Hearings at 
410-887-3868. 

JEB:sln 
Enclosure 

c: Code Enforcement 

Sincerely, 

J~~ 
Administrative Law Judge 
for Baltimore County 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite I 03 / Towson, Ma1yland 21204 / Phone 410-887-3868 / Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 
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AD ISTRATIVE ZONING PEi I ION 

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR - ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING 
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections 

To the Office of Administrative Law of Baltimore County for the property located at: 
Address 3205 Green Knoll Rd.(a/k/a 3121 Greenmead Rd.) which is presently zoned D.R. 5.5 
Deed Reference 82511635 & 24859/583 1 o Digit Tax Account# 16000-0-52_2_1_&_22_0_0_0_16_4_2_1 _ 

Prope~Owne~s)Pri~edNam~~-B_a_s_h_a_P_._a_n_d_P_ia_M_.w_.J_o_r_da_n __________________ ~ 

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING~ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST) 
Administrative Variances require that the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition Form be completed I notarized. 

The undersigned legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and 
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a 

1. _x_ ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from section(s) 

Please see attached. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 

2. _x_ ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 32-4-107(b), 32-4-223.(8), and 
Section 32-4- 416(a)(2): (indicate type of work in this space to raze, alter or construct addition to building) 

Please see attached. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County. 
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above petition(s) , advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning regulations and 
restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 
Legal Owner(s) Affirmation: I / we do so solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I/ We are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this I these Petition(s). 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owners: 

Basha Jordan Pia M.W. Jordan 
----------~·'------------Name #1 - Type or Print Na~ 2 ,- Type or Print 

~~)'/ Siga~ #IJ{ u( ;:f~ 
3205 Green Knoll Road, Baltimore, MD 

Name- Type or Print 

Signatur 

Mailing Address City State 

21244 410-655-2467 

Zip Code Telephone# Email Address Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Attorney for Petitioner: Representative to be contacted: 

Lawrence E. Schmid~ Lawrence E Schmidt Esquire 

~,s,~-_..,~~y .. p,.-e~o~r~P~rin_t__,,~6,~. -~~~-----~~-- - /_______ ~~ 
Aiir,ature ~ 

600 Washington Avenue, Suite 200, Towson, MD 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 200 Towson, MD 

Mailing Address City State 

21204 410-821-0070 
1 

lschmidt@sgs-law.com 
----~'-------~ Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

Mailing Address City State 
lschmidt@sgs-law.com 21204 410-821-0070 

----~'--------~---------~ Zip Code Telephone# Email Address 

A PUBLIC HEARING having formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Law, of Baltimore County, 
this __ day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted . 

Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County 

cAsE NUMBER ao1a:::o l?il -sffit} Filing Date L /J3t {'3 Estimated Posting Date~ / 0 \ 13 Reviewer 

Rev 10/12/11 



Affidavit in Support o dministrative Variance 
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING) 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, 
the following : That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that the Affiant(s) 
is/are competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the property is not under an active zoning violation citation and Affiant(s) is/are the resident home 
owner(s} of this residential lot, or is/are the contract purchaser(s) of this residential lot, who will, upon 
purchase, reside at the existing dwelling on said property located at: 

Address: 3205 Green Knoll Road Baltimore Maryland 21244 
-P-rin-t-or-T-yp_e_A-dd-re_s_s_of-p-ro-pe_rty ________ C_it_y _______ S_ta-te---------Z-ip_C_o~de 

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts which I/we base the request for an 
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here) 

See attached. 

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form) 

t~Wl#-~ 
Name- Print or Type 

Signature of Affiant 

I: 4. JIV) , tAJ. Jcc:44 VJ 

Signature of Affiant 

t3 t}-S h-"' 
Name- Print or Type 

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland 

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 1-S"ru day of J B:)ilf\, IA"-fV1 , rzlJ 13 , before me a Notary of Maryland, in 
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ~ 

the Affiant(s) known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s) (Print name(s) here) 

AS WITNESS my h/!1~'!1~~: eal - ~__.,,.. ........ -=:;...__ ]'vi..___• ....,,V,._ ___ ____________ _ 

g $..·~~«' ffc:l;,; .. -5- ~ Notary Public () 
2 ~ .-·u ~olARI' ce:·. ~ 5 -) - f <;" = :i ••• : = ------"'-----'--------------------
~ · :._ Pus\.'" / j ~ My Commission Expires 
~ <!> ..._ ~ <::~ <r / , f 
~ "'Vt ·. · .. !-:!_,:-:?,'.· ~ ~ REV. 10/1 ~ ,.,. IJ'A~ ········ ~~ ~ 

,.,.,.11 ' "'ORE cO ,,,,, 
t11111 // II 111111111' 
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Affidavit in Support of Administrative Zoning Petition 

We have owned the subject property since August 17, 1989. The evidence of our 
acquisition is via a deed recorded in the land records of Baltimore County at 8251 /635 . Upon 
our acquisition of the property, we kept at least one horse on the property for personal and 
recreation purposes. We have kept at least one horse on the property since that time on a 
continuous and uninterrupted basis. By Bill 51-1993 the Baltimore County Council enacted 
section 100.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. This section was added to the 
zoning regulations in 1993 after our acquisition of the property. Section 100.6 requires a 
minimum of 3 acres for each horse maintained on a property. Our use of the property is 
nonconforming to this regulation pursuant to BCZR § 104. We therefore request that our 
property be designated nonconforming and that the use be permitted to continue. 

In the alternative, we request a variance from BCZR section 100.6. Although we have 
kept at least one horse on the property, there have been many years where 2 horses have been 
kept. We request a variance from Section 100.6 to allow 2 horses to be kept on the property. 

The property is just under 3 acres in total. It is fenced and large enough to accommodate 
2 horses. The horses maintained on the property for the past 24 years of ownership have been 
suitably housed on the property and are in good health. The horses on the property are used for 
our own personal and recreational uses. The horses have been maintained on the property 
without incident for nearly 24 years. The property is uniquely shaped and is the remainder of a 
larger parcel which was subdivided in order to create a residential development. The historic use 
of the property before the residential development was rural/agricultural in nature. We believe 
that 2 horses can be maintained on the property without detrimental impacts to the surrounding 
neighborhood and are in fact beneficial as they bring a bucolic effect to a otherwise residentially 
developed neighborhood. 



• 
SCHEDULE A 

BEGINNING for the same at a point, said point being on the Northerly margin of Green Knoll 
Road (50 foot right of way}, said point being more particularly described as coordinate #3 (North 
20,634.20, West 49,147.86) as shown on the plat, Liberty Manor, Section Two, Plat Two", dated 
November 29, 1960 and recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat 
Book 27, Folio 44; thence leaving said right of way and running with and binding on part of the 
Southeastern most or North 03 Degree - 40 Minute- 20 Second East, 309.81 foot line of said 
plat the following course and distance as now surveyed: 

#1) North 03 Degrees- 38 Minutes- 17 Seconds East, 289.73 feet to a point; thence leaving 
said line and running for lines of new division the following three courses and distances 
as now surveyed: 

#2) South 81 Degrees- 16 Minutes- 10 Seconds East, 144.35 feet to a point; thence: 

#3) South 03 Degrees- 19 Minutes - 53 Seconds West, 120. 54 feet to a point; thence: 

#4) South 81 Degrees- 16 Minutes- 10 Seconds East, 253.84 feet to a point, said point 
being on the fourth or South 03 Degree- 39 Minute- 20 Second West, 
4 31. 62 foot line of that parcel of land granted and conveyed by a condemnation 
hearing between The Board of Education of Baltimore County, Maryland vs. Carl T. Julio 
and Edward B. Julio, Co-partners trading as Julio Brothers and recorded among the Deed 
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 5620, Folio 788, said point being South 
03 Degrees- 19 Minutes- 53 Seconds West, 140.62 feet from the beginning of said line; 
thence running with and binding on part of said line the following course and distance now 
surveyed: 

#5) South 03 Degrees - 19 Minutes - 53 Seconds West, 42.69 feet to a concrete 
monument found; said concrete monument found being the beginning of the second or 
South 38 Degree- 56 Minute- 20 Second West, 303.50 foot line of that parcel ofland 
granted and conveyed by condemnation hearing between The Board of Education of 
Baltimore County, Maryland vs. Milton R. Seiler and Doris J Seiler, his wife and recorded 
among the Deed Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 5525, Folio 811; thence 
running with and binding on said Second line the following course and distance as now 
surveyed: 

#6) South 39 Degrees- 02 Minutes- 47 Seconds West, 303.55 feet to a concrete monument 
found, said concrete monument found being in the fourth or North 78 Degree- 23 Minute-
30 Second West, 756.85 foot line of the first parcel of land granted and conveyed by 
George William Nitsch and Rita Nitsch, his wife to Josephine M. Curran and Leo 
Curran, her husband, Charles N. Nitsch, Edward F. Nitsch, Frederick A. Nitsch and 
Frank F. Nitsch, dated January 31, 1950 and recorded among the Deed Records of 
Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 1823, 

2() rs· O[~l- SP/M 



Deed from Seiler Bros. Inc. to Milton R. Seiler and wife dated December 6, 1956 and recorded 
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber No. 3068, folio 146; thence running in the 
reverse direction and binding on a part of said first line, north 3 degrees 40 minutes east 140.19 
feet; thence running for lines of division now made, south 85 degrees 59 minutes east 176.00 feet 
binding on the north side of a 35 foot future road or driveway with the use thereof in common, 
said future road to connect to the east end of Green Knoll Road as now laid out; thence running 
south 01 degree 44 minutes west 140.00 feet to a pipe set on the second line of the above 
mentioned Deed; thence running in a reverse direction and binding on a part of said second line, 
north 86 degrees 01 minute 30 seconds west 181.35 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.57 
of an acre of land, more or less. The improvements thereon being known as No. 3205 Green 
Knoll Road. 
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BILL OF SALE 

Date ~/95 
ITEMS SOLD 1. 1976 Stilman Horse Trailer 

2. Two year old Anglo-Arab Horse-(named Deliverer) 

Price - Two Thousand ($2,000) Dollars 

Seller -Dr. Basha P. Jordan,Jr. 

Buyer- Joy DeMuth 

AGREEMENT REGARDING SALE OF ABOVE ITEMS 

Items are sold as is with no warranties. Horse has received all 
shots recommended by Reisterstown Veterinary Center, Inc. 13030 
Hanover Road, Reisterstown, Md. 21136.Trailer is in good running 
and operating condition. 

Payment -$300 check plus $1700 check received by seller. 
This is a binding legal agreement. Buyer has three (3) days to return items 
after signing of this docume t. 



September 23, 1999 

BILL OF SALE FOR TWO ARABIAN HORSES 

~oh (born) August 18, 1999 by Kabera (mother) registered and Sire (father) Samborsaki 
Both purebred Arabians -Colt and Fille being sold 

Ashto will give me application for the fille to be registered 

Sale price for Colt $ 300 .. 00 

2. Fille fold April 1,1999 by Otia (dam) mother registered and Sire (father) Samborsaki 

Sale price for Fille $ 200. 00 

;c 41;: "'- ,_ Q "' - c· " 
Seller--1~_.:._.:!::-:. __________ \., .• La\Cl~l-------------------------- date __ :1=-~~:~_i _ _r __ 

Ashton Davis Septembet 23, 1999 
1058 Driver d. , Marriottsville 
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CUST O ME R "S O RDER N O. 

NAME 

--;:-· --- - -

MATT SAUTER 
2598 Offutt Road 

WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163 
(410) 655-2162 
(410) 922-5180 

PHONE DATE 

0 -30-01 

__ µ V ---· 0 c~ d ~ ,v __ 
ADDRESS 

SOLD BY CASH C.0 .D. 

QTY . DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT 

)2 ___ /,.J:JJ lt1r7 _ _________ _ ':i_,oo ___ 6s-:09 __ 
I 

---- ---- -----·- - - - I· 
_./ -:1 __ Ji_ o t::, __ flv1-7 ____ ..... _______ :z~o __ ...=1.1-: s-o 

·--t---- ---- -- ----- - - --- -

I 

RECE IVED B Y 

1548 

TAX 

TOTAL 

All claims and returned goods 
MUST be accompanied by this bill. 
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I 
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I 
I 
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CUSTO MER'S O RDER NO. 

ADDRESS 

2598 Offutt Road 
WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163 

(410) 655-2162 
(410) 922-5180 

P H ON E DATE 

2-26-0f 

SOLD BY CASH C.O.D. CHARGE ON ACCT. MDSE. RET'D. PAID OUT 

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE 

1--~~-f-"~'-~.J-.~L~ ~L.=o=A_d~· ~~)-~2_2_-_o_~~ J--PeL~-t-~--=-t--'-~ 
f---~~-1~ =-:..~ 7-~~~~~~~~~-+-~~-+-~----,,-,=-~,,__ 

/-( A)i /1 4,oc.. ,, 

RECEIVED BY 
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MATT SAUTER J 1, t-\/1_/ : 
2598 Offutt Road ) } " / V 

WOODSTOCK, MARYLAND 21163 ~ '1/ 
(410) 655-2162 -r\ 
(410) 922-5180 

r CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO . . I PHONE DATE " 
."?-7 ~-0/ 

_NA=--!1·0 ~ ~ ft:d_7f7v ~ _(JJL~-
ADORES 

----. - ··-·---·------· ---· -------·-- -------- ---

SOLD BY CASH 

I 
C.0 .D. I CHARGE I ON ACCT. I MDSE. RET'D. PAID OUT 

QTY. DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT 

I 
I 

f>(l1 eu £(H,1 {3_ -:1-f ,9_ ;..., c_ e_ fuc~ . -__ .. L----...._ 

) z _ __z9-a O 
( _ ..... ~----~~ 

l.- 2 l.-:oa 
'-..... c_. :..----

-
·- ·-1?mo c; 

'2- 2t, -() l JZ~_Q_fJ __ 
Tt> lit/ ,,l3g~~-

tftJ ::2-= 2. 7-0I ) 2-s-+at? 
l5dktvce 

I 

2. u;J C>C 
I 
I ------------- i-·------

'----
3o fl A-)!_ 4,0c? I /20 , 0 ~ --

I 
-- -- I 

l {?.,a.~ C6/Z-;v -r o/1..f'S 9._g 
I 
~ c;c __ 

I 
J----

TAX I 
RECEIVED BY I 

TOTAL ~3."\<Ji 60 '- .... 

1507 
All claims and returned goods 
MUST be accompanied by this bill. 

PRODUCl610 

~---------
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits, Approvals and Inspections 
County Office Building, Room 1~, 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Attn: Karen Lewis: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

2013-0181-SPHA 
RE: Case No.: _____________ _ 

Petitioner/Developer: _________ _ 

Basha & Pia Jordan 

April 25, 2013 
Date of Hearing/Closing: --------

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at: __________________ _ 

3205 Green Knoll Rd 

April 5, 2013 
The sign(s) were posted on---------------------------

(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

-#~ AprilS,2013 

(Signature of Sign Poster) (Date) 

SSG Robert Black 

(Print Name) 

1508 Leslie Road 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

(410) 282-7940 

(Telephone Number) 



NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore county, by 
authority of the zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore 
county will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 
property identified herein as follows: 

Case:# 201 3-0181-SPHA 
3205 Green Knoll Road 
E/of Green Knoll Road, 214 ft. +/- centerline 
of Greenmead Road 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owner(s): Basha & Pia Jordan 

variance: to stable/pasture up to two horses on 2.64 acres 
of land in lieu of the required three acres and/or Adminis­
trative Special Hearing to permit the non-conforming use of 
the property to stable/pasture one horse on a parcel of 2.64 
acres in area. 
Hearing: Tl1ursday, Apri l 25, 2013 at 1:30 p.m. In Room 
205, Jefferson Building, 105 West Chesapeake Avenue. 
Towson 21204. · 

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND 
INSPECTIONS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for spe­
cial accommodations Please Contact the Administrative 
Hearings Office at (410) 887-3868. 

(2) For information concerning the File and/or Hearing, 
Contact.the zoning Review Office at (410) 887-3391. 
4/006 April 4 913494 

PATUXENT 
PUBUSHING 
COMPANY 

501 N. Calvert Street, Baltimore. MD 21278 

April 4, 2013 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement 
was published in the following newspaper published in 
Baltimore County, Maryland, ONE TIME, said publication 
appearing on April 4, 2013. 

'¢J The Jeffersonian 

D Arbutus Times 

D Catonsville Times 

D Towson Times 

D Owings Mills Times 

D NE Booster/Reporter 

D North County News 

PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 

By: Susan Wilkinson 

s ~wui~ 



KEVIN KAMENETZ 
Co unty Executive 

March 25, 2013 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

ARNOLD JABLON 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

The Administrative Law Judges of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2013-0181-SPHA 
3205 Green Knoll Road 
E/of Green Knoll Road, 214 ft.+/- cen~erline of Greenmead Road 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Basha & Pia Jordan 

Variance to stable/pasture up to two horses on 2.64 acres of land in lieu of the required three 
acres and/or Administrative Special Hearing to permit the non-conforming use of the property to 
stable/pasture one horse on a parcel of 2.64 acres in area. 

Hearing: Thursday, April 25, 2013 at 1 :30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

. ~ ~.,.__ ,, '", .,, ' 
·' I .· .. J \ µ ~ _:,g_~· 

'·,.,"':·~~~·;:.·;· :. 

AJ:kl 

C: Lawrence Schmidt, 600 Washington Avenue, Ste. 200, Towson 21204 
Mr. & Mrs. Jordan, 3205 Green Knoll Road , Baltimore 21244 

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN 
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2013. 

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICE 
AT 410-887-3868. 

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11 1 I Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY 
Thursday, April 4, 2013 Issue - Jeffersonian 

Please forward billing to: 
Lawrence Schmidt 
Smith, Gildea & Schmidt 
600 Washington Ave., Ste. 200 
Towson, MD 21204 

410-821-0070 

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING 

The Administrative Law Judge of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and 
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property 
identified herein as follows: 

CASE NUMBER: 2013-0181-SPHA 
3205 Green Knoll Road 
E/of Green Knoll Road, 214 ft.+/- centerline of Greenmead Road 
2nd Election District - 4th Councilmanic District 
Legal Owners: Basha & Pia Jordan 

Variance to stable/pasture up to two horses on 2.64 acres of land in lieu of the required three 
acres and/or Administrative Special Hearing to permit the non-conforming use of the property to 
stable/pasture one horse on a parcel of 2.64 acres in area. 

Hearing: Thursday, April 25, 2013 at 1 :30 p.m. in Room 205, Jefferson Building, 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204 

'~ !."'. -· . ..f ..:·· . I ; 

~ -· 
~ ~-I 

Arnold Jablon 
Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections for Baltimore County 

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL 
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. 

(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT 
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391 . 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: May 30, 2013 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2013-0181-SPHA - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 29, 
2013. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return 
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: A ase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE 
SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE 
3205 Green Knoll Road; E of Green Knoll 
Road, 214' to c/line of Greenmead Road 
2°d Election & 4th Councilmanic Districts 
Legal Owner(s): Basha & Pia Jordan 

Petitioner(s) 

* * * * * * * 

* BEFORE THE OFFICE 

* OF ADMINSTRA TIVE 

* HEARINGS FOR 

* BAL TIM ORE COUNTY 

* 2013-181-SPHA 

* * * * * * 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

Pursuant to Baltimore County Charter § 524.1 , please enter the appearance of People' s 

Counsel for Baltimore County as an interested party in the above-captioned matter. Notice 

should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any 

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People ' s Counsel on all correspondence sent 

and all documentation filed in the case. 

RECE\VEO 

, ...... ~····--·----· 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People's Counsel for Baltimore County 

arr, ~ r~" .. 
CAROLE S. DEMILIO 
Deputy People ' s Counsel 
Jefferson Building, Room 204 
105 West Chesapeake A venue 
Towson, MD 21204 
(410) 887-2188 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6th day of February, 2013, a copy of the foregoing 

Entry of Appearance was mailed to Lawrence Schmidt, Esquire, Smith, Gildea & Schmidt, 600 

Washington Avenue, Suite 200, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioner(s). 

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN 
People' s Counsel for Baltimore County 
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of tmmedia.te po1111es11ion of u.id property. 

W!TNESS hereof, we the said Jury ha.ve hereunto aet our hand• a.nd 

.,-,v 
sea.la this .I IJ aa.y o! dr'Ait. , 1975, 

i\ 
" '.! 

{SEAL) 

(SEAL) 

. 
t J.LTIMORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) (MSA CE 62-5380] EHK 5525, p. 0812. Printed 04/25/2013. Image available as of 
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A9.1Cl!'IMl[NT - LEAeRHOLD - INDIVIDUAL GRANTO,t - LONII P'OIIM 

503-87.912-04-22L 

This Assignment, MADE Tms 15th day of October 

J
·n the year one thousand fine hundred and Eighty-Seven 

ILTOH R. · SEILER AND.1hoRIS J. SEILER, HIS WIFE. PARTIES 

by and between 

I 
of the first part, and 

JORDON, PARTIES 

of the second pnrt. 

WITNF.SSt."rll, That in consideration of the sum of EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND. FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
AND 00/lOOths ($88.500.00) and other good and valuable considerations. the receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged 

the said parties of the first part 

do icrunt 11nd 11s~lrn to tho said parties of the second part 

I =s, conveys 
personal representatives/ PW and assigns , the leasehold interest in all 

that lot of ground situate in BALTIMORE COUNTY, STATE OF MARYLAND , and 

described as follows, that is to say: 

S:ie schedule "A" attached . 

BEING the sn,ae lot of ground which by a Deod dated December 6, 1956 , and 
recorded a•ong the Land Records of Baltimore County , in Liber .....;.GL_B;._ __ 
Ne. 3068 • folio _!!L, which was granted nnd assigned* , by Seil er Brothers, 
Inc. unto thu Gran tor herc:J.n ·itnmud . C RCff 16. 00 

C T TX 442.SO 
C DOCS 442.SO 

*SUBJECT TO Al~ GROUND RENT, IF DEMANDED. nSSJGN O I Sli Cl.ERK 901. 00 
#2J74B coot ROZ r10:1i 

. 10122187 

.:i'l'.A.T~ ':""·"~ ~ ~' '"'~· ·mz. Ql 

,S~:11)"' ~ Jc3 JJ~E~; ·- , . · 1,,:,·::R Tl.X 

SI~U~~~: ·j:R DA'l'Eru;-~-7 CLEF.IC TIATtr. 

-:-.~·: 
.:,...>.. B Bl 'iO****H 1600"a ~21~t. 

~ R rd } [MSA CE 62•7560] SM 7705, p. 0018. Printed 04/25/2013. Image available as of 
ORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land eco s , 

06. 
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SCHEDULE A l 7 C r, O I 9 

BEGINNING for the same at a pipe heretofore set at the end of the third line of land 
described in the deed from John B. King, et al, to Seiler Brothers, Inc. , et al, on 
February 14, 1956, thence running and binding on the fourth line of said deed South 
03 degrees 11 ainutes 20 seconds West 465.0 feet to a pipe; thence running and bi nding 
on a part of the fifth line of the above mentioned deed South 86 degrees 07 minutes 
East 400.0 feet; thence running for a line of division now made North 03 degrees 
13 •inutes East 431.9 feet to intersect the third line of the above mentioned deed; 
thence running and binding on a pnrt of said third line North 81 degrees 23 111inutes 
30 seconds West 402.0 feet to the point of beginning . 

Containing 4 acres more or less and being n part of tho land conveyed in the 
deed -ntioned nbove to Seiler Brothers, Inc. 

SAVINGS AND EXCEPTING all that lot of ground which by Deed dated January 3, 1972 and 
recorded alll>ng the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber OTG 524 1, folio 474 
vhich vas granted and conveyed by Milton R. Seler, Sr. and Doris J. Seiler, his wife 
unto M1lt1>n R. Seiler , Jr. and Frances D. Seiler, his wife. 

SAVINGS AND EXCEPTING a1l that lot of ground which by Inquisituion dated April 28 , 
1915 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK,Jr. 5525, 
folio 811 which was granted and conveyed by the Board of Education of Balti more 
County, Maryland unto Kilton R. Seiler and Doris J. Seiler, his wife. 

d 
R rds} [MSA CE 62-7560] SM 7705, p. 0019 . Printed 04/25/2013. Image available as of 

ORE COUN1Y CIRCUIT COURT (Lan eco 

006. 
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. f 7 lj ~ ·J 2 0 

TOGETJIEK with the lmildings thel'eupon, nnd Lhe l'ights, alleys, ways, waters, privileges, 

app11rtcn1111ccs nnd ndvnnlngcs thcrclo belonging, or in anywise npperb1inlnar. 

To HA VE AND To HOLD the said described lot of ground and premises to the said 

parties of the second part 

.~~~~~~L_coilll'eva 
personal representatives~ anu 11aa1gns 

, for nil the residue of the term of years yet to come and unexpired therein with 

the benefit ol renewal forever; subject to the payment of the annual rent of l~ 

DIXIMIJ'l'..JHl IF DEMANDED. 

AND the said part ies of the first part hereby covenant that they have not done or 

suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whntsoever, to encumber the property hereby conveyed; 

that they will warrant specially the property hereby granted ; and that they 

such further us11rancea of the snme 11s may bo requh!lte. 

WITNESS the h11nd s nnd scnl s of snid grnntor s 

Te.t: 

will execute 

~ 
, I , 

. . I I J .•• 
I ·/'!.t,J..• · r . . <''::. -(..t.:._; ( ) 

--'--·--·,.,.·-------·-···-- SEAL 
Doris J. Seiler 

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OP' BALTIMORE , to wit: 

I IIERl>BY CERTIFY, That on this 15th dny of October 

in the ye.u one tho11snml nine hunclrcd 1111d F.:l.ghty-Sr.ven , l>o!oro ntil, 

the 11ub11erloor, n Notnry 1>111,llc oC Lim St11Lo urorc:mlll, pu1'8om;lly nppcnred 

Mii.TON R. SlnI,F.ll AND DORIS J. SELLER, ll!S WIFE 
known lo me (or salisfnclorily 1n·ovc11) lo be lhu pel'son s whoso nnmc s le/111'0 subscl'lbcd to 

the within inRtrument, 1111d ncknowledgcd Lhnt they hnve executed the anme for the purposes 

therein contained, and in my presence nigncd nnd senlcd the snmo. 

IN WITNESS WIIEllEOF, I hereunto set my hnnd and o!ficinl seal. 
/ ~ 

_..,.....,,..--~i.~.JJ1._:f/_}b~'-f---.. --
Nota,y P"blio 

July l ,· 1990 

ORE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-7560] SM 7705, p. 0020. Printed 04/25/2013. Image available as of 
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PUllC!iASE MONEY 
Deed of Trust ,, ... c ... -. . 

241-211-6512 703 

ni. D .... ffllldc lhil 15th / day oe 

lsasha P. Jorqan, Jr. and.•boreatha C. 
,.,,,ai111cr .. ,.,,and .r Paul W. Parks and .:Salli 
• llcniNllcr Kl lo,tll, ,.,,, o{ &he JCallld pmrt: 

October 
Jordan 
"I. Seifert 

, 1987 , by and bc1wccn -.., 

--., 
, Trustee, c:, 

C.!'1 

w...._ lhc """'' ol lhc first pu1 is jua1lr inddlled unto '1ercanti 1 e Mort!lane Coroorati on. a ·~ 
Maryland corooration , a aitpOt11ion orpnized and ciis1in1 0 

1llllkr Ille lawul the State of Mary 1 and , in Ille principal IWll oC 

Ninetv Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-One and QO/lOOths--------t>o11anis 90,721 .00 1. 
willl iMaa& "-'*•Ille ra1e o1· Ten--------------------------------------i,u CC11lum I 10 ~, 
,. - •die...-W-•Iii,..._ tor wllich -- lhl llld party Illa aipied and dcli.....S a CllfUia pnlllliuorr noce bcarilla even 
UIS llanidl a.a 119,..... la ~ inlulllllcftll ol ' 

Seven Hundred Ninety-Six and 14/lOOths------------------------Oollan IS 796.14 1. 
a :illc • die rna day ol December , 19 87 , and on 1hc r111t day ol cac11-1h 1hctaf1er unlll 1hc principal and 
...... .,. flllr ,.W. ucqll UYI die r_, pm,- al principmJ and in1aa1, j( 11C1C ~ paid, shaU be due and p1pblc on lhc (1111 day of 

November l , 20 17 · . 
,.., W.... 1111 ...., ol die r .. put dclira to IIIClft Ille Jllllffllll pa,-t ol llld debt. and iniaat lbaeoft, what and u Ille same 

.. .._ ,_ _. ,.,-. ... al a.u.,.. a..- incurred in l'Cll*l lllerelo. lndudin1 rcuonable -nac1 r- incurred or paid br 
lk• ,-nr ol Ille_.. ,-nor Mllliluced TIUllec, ot br any penon hadly *'1nd, oa -n• ol any 1i1ip1ioll 11 law ot in equi1y wtlich 
_, Ilia ia ftllllC& to lllil en. ot Ille prapcrty llaeinallct mentioned, and al al -, which 1n1y be adYIIICIII ~ proYidcd hcmll, wi1h 

...... - • -it - and adYllal ,,.,.. lhl date lhcNol. 
New,~ nil ........ W.._.k, that , ... patty ol 1hc finl put, ia -.dcratlon ol 1hc prcmila, and ol - .iou.r, lawrut 

-, Ill Ille Ulliled Slata ol America, 10 
the parties of th• Li.rat part lfl hind 111id by 1hc 111rtr or 1hc ICICDCld par1, 1hc 
-.t Ill wtia. bdm. lhc --. Ind dell-, or dme iw-11. la hereby actnowledpd. hu 1ra111..M and -vcrat. and doa hereby 1ran1 
... _IICJ' MIO 1111,-,ty Ill lhc -.S pmrt, u Tniaiee. ill- and U111111, 1hc followln1-dc!Cribed land and.premises, si1uakd in 1hc 
c-, ot Ba lt1more and S1a1c Ill Maryland, known and dlsdnaulshcd u 

{SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PARl HEREOF) 

BEING the same oropertv of even date herewith which was granted and conveved 
to the ~ithin qrantors and is intended to be illlilediately recorded orior hereto . 

**DICLUOOIC IUT .HOT LIMITED TO: 

' l: RC/F 28. 00 
C DfXS U.50 

DITRST O I 
b'lf CLERK 40.50 

1123749 C001 ll02 T10:11 
10/22187 

tlilllhcr wicll al lhc i11111n11a1.ad~*.,.,.._ appcnaiftin&, and an lhc a111c, 1i&h1, 1illc. in1ercs1, and claim, eidier 11 law or in equily, or 
......._ ....__, o1 lhc '*'' Ill Ille rnt s-n. Ill, in. io, ot ou1 ol thc said land and premises. 

Ir Ille clllClllioll ol 1111• inllnNnmc. -1111(111, aran1on ot pania ol thc (1111 part (whichcvu applies) ccrlify and 1Cknowlcd1c 11111 prior 
....._ *r llawe ,_.,.. bath a tulr cucuted ..,.._, u to lhc-ractural rate ol in1cra1 and a loan disclalun 1t11emcn! in connection 
wll lllc .allll-al~ llfYMCIIII et lhc dalifts lnN&Clion by 1hc IICllred P9tly boch u requi,cd by Md. !Com. l.awJ Code Ann. Tille 12. . ~ 

1Na .._ .. ., ... 1.1-loll wllll dNda of ln,81 '"-ed lllldertlle _,o four,11111111, proarama ol Ille Nallonal Houalnt Acl wfllcll require 
aO..n..MOl'9 ... ·--"*"'- peJftMIII (lncludlftll-llona 20:l(bl and (1JJ In accordance wllll 1111 rqulallona lor llloH provrama. 

l'aoetot, HU0·'2127M.I (1·15 l!dllian) 
2C CFR 203.17(11 
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SCHEDULE A 

BEGINNING for the same at a pipe heretofore set at the end of the third line of land 
described tln the deed frOll John B. King, et al, to Seiler Brothers , Inc . , et al, on 
February 14, 1956, thence running and binding on the fourth line of said deed South 
03 degrees 11 ainutes 20 seconds West 465.0 feet to a pipe; thence running and binding 
on a part of the fifth line of the above •entioned deed South 86 degrees 07 minutes 
East 400.0 feet; thence running for a line of division now made North 03 degrees 
13 ainutes East 431.9 feet to intersect the third line of the above mentioned deed; 
thence running and binding on a part of said third line North 81 degrees 23 minutes 
30 aeconda Weat 402.0 feet to the point of beginning. 

Contai~ing 4 acres 11c>re or less and being a part of the land conveyed in the 
deed .. ntioned above to Seiler Brother•, Inc. 

SAVINGS AHD EXCEPTING all that lot of ground which by Deed dated January J, 1972 and 
recorded a11e>pg the Land Record• of BaltillDre County in Liber OTG 5241, folio 474 
vhich vaa grt1nted and conveyed by Milton R. Seler, Sr. and Doris J. Seiler, his wife 
unto Milton R. Seiler, Jr. and Frances D. Seiler, his wife. 

SAVINGS AMI> ~XCEPTIHG all that lot of ground which by Inquisituion dated April 28, 
1975 and recorded a.ong the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHJC,Jr. 5525, 
folio 811 vh1lch vaa granted and conveyed by the Board of Education of Baltimore 
Count:,, Marylt1nd unto Milton R.. Seiler and Doris J. Seiler, his wife. 
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File No. C-6448-89 

This Deed, M ;.DE Ttc1$ day of 

i11 .the year one thousard ni11,e hundred and eight:y-nine 
I I 

'HEIL S. STEDI .AND ltOSALl!m A. STEIN. h :.s wife 

.!~l ti more Coun·ty, 

..........,. P. JORDAN, JJl. 

of the a«oml part. 

St~~f Maryland . parties 

AHi> PIA M. W. JORl>AH, husband 

by and Mtw«n 

of the first part, :snd 

and wife, parties 

Wrn<J:,..'IETH, That in conside~tion of the wm of ON~ HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ( S 100, 000. 0 0 ; 
the actual consideration paid or to be paid, and other good and valuable 
considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 

the said parties cf the first part 

do iirant and convey to the so.id parties of the second part, as tenants by the 

entireties, tbd.r assigns, the survivor of them and unto the survivor's 

• in lee simpl ... all 

that lot ofJP"ound situate in Baltimor<;! County, Maryland 

and deecribed u foll"" s. tba.t i• to say: 

BEG.INNING l"OR 'l'BE SAME at a pipe set at the end of the first line of the 
land described in a Deed from Seiler Bros. Inc. to Milton R. Seiler and 
wife dated Deci:J!lber 6, 1956 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltilnore 
County in Liber No. 3068, folio 146: then.ce running in the reverse directicm 
and binding on a part of said first l.ine, north 3 degrees 40 minutes east 
140,19 feet; tl,ence running for lines of division now ma.de, south 85 degrei,s 
59 minutes east. 176.00 feet binding on the north side of a 35 foot · future 
road or driveway with the use thereof in co111111on, said future road to connec:t 
to the east end of Green l'::noll Road as now laid out; thence running south 
01 degree 44 m:.nutes west 140.00 feet to a pipe set on the second line 
of the above 111Hntioned Deed; ·thence r1,;.nning in a reverse direction and 
binding on a pnrt of said second line, north 86 degrees 01 minute 30 secon~ls 
west 181.35 fei:t to the point of begir.ning, containing 0.57 of an acre 
of I.and, more ur less. The improvemer.ts thereon being known as No. 3205 
Green Knoll Ro<Ld. 

BEING the same property de&cribed in i. Deed dated September 1, 1978 and 
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber No. 5932, 
folio 224, was granted and conveyed br Milton R. Seiler, Jr. and Frances 
o • . Seiler, his wife unto Neil S. Stein and Rosalind A. Stein, his wife, 
the within Granters. 

·~ =~°!:ii~ 
~?; I 
~] {_~, t . B 9 'lc.~••ut5JO;l\l : a .; 1L ,. 
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UBEl8 2 5 I Pl&f.6 3 S. 

Tocl':THF.ft with the builtiings thereupon. an~ t~e rights, alleY$, wa;rs, wat.ers, privileps, 

appurtenance& ond advantages t.hento belonging, or in anywise appe,aining. 

To H,WE "''° To How the !aid de:;cribed lot of ground uid premises to thi, said 

parties of the second pnrt, as tenants by the entireti!!s, their assigns, 

the surviv<>r of them ancl unto the survivor's 

personal rtpresentative~ 

and a:5lligns , in fee siinple. 

Aso the s;,.id parties of the first ·part hettby ,:oven:mts that they have not done or 

suffered to be 1one any act, matter or thing what!;oever, to encumber the prc,perty he~by conveyed; 

that they wili warrant spe:iall)• the property hereby Jl'Bnted; and that they will exer:ute 

such further as,;urances of the rnm! a~ may be requi:; ite. 

Wrrstss th .. hand s and s11als of said J.n.ntor s 

Test.; 

~(lt#dc a.~[sm) 
ROSALDm A. STEU, 

I' . I} .... 
STATE Of' M ,,kl'L\J<D, t.!'J"i'f fl' IJ.tQ' ~ to wit: rJ:: 

l HF.RCBY CF.RTIF\ , That on lhid /7 day of 

in the year one thouilnd nine lundred and eighty-nine 
the subscriber , a Not.ary Public of the State aforesaid, personally ap;>eared 

Neils. Stein and Rosalind A. Stein, his wife 

, bef.ore me, 

known to me 111r $&ti11fac.tori.ly pro••en> to be the pen1011; whuoe names xjr,/11,re. subscribed t.o 
th11 within iNtniment, andacknuwlt!dged tb11 foregoing Deed to be their act. and in my presence signed and 

sealed the aarne. 
IN WtTNt::m Wttt:m:ot'. I hereunto :Set my hand and official seal. 

Nolary Publu: 

My Commission expires: 

July 1, 1990 
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AfFIOI\V!'f 

STATE TRANSFER TAX EXCHPTION 

TIIE llNOERSIGNED llEREBY EXEC.Uri '1'1115 1\f'FIDAVI1.· AHO Mii.Kt 

OATII IN OllE FORM OF LAW THAT I/WE 11.1\VE PURCIII\SED TllE PROPERTY 

LOCATEO ·A:'. 

3205 Green Knoll Road 

AS Hr/OUR RES.tDENCE l\tlO TIU\T I/WE IN'fEND TO occurY TUE ABOVE 

PROPERTY 'illICII WILL BE USED FOR CUR PERSONI\L USE IIS IS REQUIRED 

UtlOEll TAX PROPERTY l\R-TICLE OF TllE: l\NtlO'fA'tED CODE OF MRYJ,l\Nl) 

i\RTICLE 13~203 (b) J\S llMENOtD BY 11.C'l'S Of' 1988 CIII\PTER 197. 

Pia M. w. Jordan 

~f)J.ul.~ 

TUIS IS TO CER'I'lFY THAT ON '!IIB _ ,,..,~ 01\Y or :fiJvJ_, 
19__!.L BEFORE. ME TIIE SUBSCR!BER II tlOTI\RY PUBLIC or TIIE S'fl\TE 

OF MJ\R![LJIND APPEI\REO Basha P. J,:>rdan, Jr. and Pia M. W. Jordan 

AND MADE 01\Tlt pl DUE FORM Tlll\T TJE AFOREGOlNG J\ff!OIIVIT IS 

THEIR ACT, 

. MY COMMWSION EXPinES I 

July 1 , 1990 
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, DES> •• FEE SIMPLE -~ lNDtVtOUAL GUNTOI •• LOIIG Faltl 

t185 27 4 
3l.2l GREENMEAD ROAD 
Property I.D . 22-00-016420 
District 02 

PLEASE RETtlRN TO : 
THE TITLE COMPANY OF MARYLAND, INC. 
•oo East Joppa Rd 
Towson. Maryland 21286 . 
{410) 825-0177 
TOI# 19938 

This Deed, r,.t.ADE THIS ..2. ;;_,-1.L day of January in the year one 

thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine by and between BASRA P . JORDAN, JR . and 

DOREATHA C. JORDAN of BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND , Grantor(s ) , part:y of first part, • and KENNETH C, SHERMAN and FRANCINE M. SHERMAN. husband and wife, Grant.ee ( s l • party 

of the second part . 

W!TNESSETH. That in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND 

and 00/lOOths Dollars {$120,000.00), the receipt of 1orhich is hereby acknowledged, 

the said party of the first part. Grantor(s), does grant and convey to the said 

party of the second part , Granteets}, as tenants by the entireties, their assigns, 

and unto the survivor of them, the survivor's personal representatives and assigns , 

in fee simple, all that/those lot(s) of ground situate in BALTIMORE COUNTY , 

Maryland, and described as follows, that is to say : 

See SCHEDULE -A" Description attached hereto and made a part hereof 

GRANTEES by acceptance of this Deed hereby covenant and agree to solely maintain the 
20 foot right of way hereinabove referred to. 

This agreement shall bind the Grantees, their heirs. personal representatives and 
assigns. 

BEING the same property described in a Deed of Assignment dated June 17, 1993 and 
recorded among che Land Records of Baltimore County. Maryland in Liber S . M . .No. 
9839, folio 169, wherein BASHA P. JORDAN, JR. and DOREATHA c. JORDAN granted and 
assigned the leasehold interest in the above described property to BASHA P. JORDAN •. 
JR.. and DOREATHA c. JORDAN, as tenants in common. 

GRANTORS HEREBY affirm that that $.01 ground rent has neither been demanded noz- paid 
for a period exceeding twenty (20i years. 
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BEL f:;1 ASSOCIA#fES 
l..AlfD Pt.AAlfl.t;t; Ahll t.,i,,:, DHfl :JF1'11fl 

I 
SuPYiTIK<> • ENGl/1££Rlff(j • Co:.51qt1rr1011 Sl,Vt:.'Vn ; :J 

D~ed Desc,1:,tlun 
for 

l U T I l 
THC: JOF.D,,N PkOPERTY 

Seccnd Elcctlan D1str1ct 
i3altl-:iore County, tlaryland 

3tdJ5 275 

Bel] l nn 1 r.g for:- ,. he snl'lle at a ~:c i nt. , sa 1 c1 r.·~ inc or. i nq th~ 
Southllle~i;ern cocr1et· nf .. LDt :17 u~ sho•11n on ~he p lnt. ··r. lbe:-ty 
1'1a.,cr, 51:.:ctlon ; .. ,u. Plat One ... cl~ted Aprll 22. !959 an~ recrirde!l 
af!l,"Jng the plat reccrds of Balt.i.noC"e Count.'.l, i1ar:,; 1 ~nd in Pl ... ~ P.ook 
27, ,cl~~ :1?, s.iid poi ,,::. • •. ~.l1 ;~.;:-tlcularly kl"IOll.'n .ind cc-:-it;n~red as 
coort1lni\te ttl (Hort.h 20, 9'!3.37, ;Jest 'i9, 128 .G2i as st own on said 
plat: thence rur.;;inq 1uit.h and binding c-n a ;ar-c ~f Lh~ 
Soctherr me.st 01· South 81 DeGrei.! - 16 Minute • 10 St~cond East. 
513.70 foot line of said pl.1t. ttle follo1>1iny course a11d di~tonce as 
no11, surveyed : 

It l) South 81 Oegree~ - 15 11tr1.,te5 .. 10 Ser.ands C:a~t, 398 .OS f'eet 
to a c-ebac- w l th cap !.et.. 5a i c1 r•~bar w ! th car, set. twn nr. a:.: tt-e 
beg inn lng ~f the fnur t: h or Smith O'.: D:'!y:-ee · 35 rl l nut~ - i:U Ser.or.'.:! 
West, 'i31 .62 foct 1 lr.e of th.it: ~.'lrce l of ianc! grdntt!'~ and conveym: 
hy a condeinnat l on heai· t ng bctwc'"'n Thi! Bcm·ct tif E:llJCilt l on cf 
Baltlmnre Count\1, M;;u-ylaml ·.•s. Cal.': t. Julie; an~ Edw.ird 8 .. ~ullo, 
Co-p;~rt.nr.rs trading a~ Jul lo 1::-tP;ht?r!l nrai recor:1et1 a<t.onq the noed 
Records of Baltli::c.:r·e CoL·nt;;. :1<1q,l,1nrt !..n L1ber- :',nee, i:"olh~ 78t3: 
thcncr: rllnni.nn 11;lth i!r•d binrlimJ on a part cf sai~ line the 
following course a:\d c!istancc a!.i now survr.ye<1: 

H2) South 03 nt?ur-e~":l - l~ ::iri;tC?'J - S::J Sr.:::cne;;~ ~t!!l~. l'i0 . 82 !"!?t."t 
t.o .i poln'::.; thc~ce lem,11,u ~;aid I 1ne nnd r•1nning r:::· 1 lnt:-s of ntt,·, 
dl•ll~J::•· t~e f::l!.'..:::.;1!.'"!~ ~:-:nm c.t:•Jr~t."?":; nnct d~~tancr.s ns 11cw 
SUt'V~weO: 

ff:3) ~Jorth 61 OP.nree:.i - '.S tlir,,;1.1:-.:. .. !O ~t:c:c~lti~ W~5t, i:S'.: . O't fr:et 
to a polnt; thence: 

1t•t > Nor-1:h 03 OegrN)1 - 19 r, \ nutC?3 - 53 S:.n:::mds f.nst. l ?O. 5't feet 
to~ pulnt; thcnco: 

Jt:i) ,~m-t.h lH n,~UC'!!C'.l - l!, llir.11\.1::1 - 10 !iei:;nrul·; l!lu~t. l't"t . 15 f•?~t 
t.n II riolnt., nuJrt point lu?lnt1 t,:,i :,-1,Jtht-n~r..1:!n m,l:.,t tJr No,·th Ql 

n,:~O!"! - 110 ttlnutl! · r1 !:,,jt: tJ1ot t -mt, JO.Lf~i fllf't. l i1:t'? o( "Lll:S!t'l\4 
11~r·nr, Sr.!t:tlnn 1,,IC.>, r,lat. r .. 1c;•". 1• ,,tud Mi;v":nh1•r ,?!:, l!;{:t) :1~1:1 

!'(!t:uc-rlnd 1Jm•JHU tl'-o,:t pt,,L !it?C:t.T•l · : :ir !!,1itlrP.tn-ti Count.1. rt'n1lamS tn 
l'l;,t Doak E'.7, ·rull1.1 •n: th<r..it:r• 1·, .1•:•1nu 111\ \. :1 arul hlncUnu ;:;n piu·t of 
::,11ld line thu l"ullo1a,ln;.! ,;ti~u-~1•: ,u11! ,!i:,r . .tnl•: .l:', t·,rn,, •t11r·.·cuct:; 

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-13340] SM 13485, p. 0275. Printed 04/25/2013. Online 03/08/2005. 



, 

ll~e:=j ue~,;;c-loticn 
fOC" 

L O T t 1 
TUE JORDAN PROPf.RTV 

St?concl Election llls':r!ct 
Bal tlr.iot·e C"lunty. !.ai-y!and 

rcont1nuc1d) 

16) Nee-th OJ O!lyre~s - 39 t-11 n•Jtes - t 7 Secorn:1s East., :>O. oa feet 
to the place of beq!nning. 

Ccntal.nlng O.A62 ac:nn of land, morr. or less. 

£~lnu known n11d de!iianalr.d .ss l.ot 1i1, The Jordan i'roolerty, d1tted 
Jan1J<1t·y le. le~l3 and t'ur.ordetl among lht.:- Baltimuc-o:: Count~ rar.or 
::ubdivisions and St:-ea,r.s Plat :bok ! , Fnl !a :6 . 

Be!nn purt cf the sar.ie pnnmrty tlt!M'':,lbcd ln a deed l!fttcd O::tob-er 
lS, t'.387 am~ re:::orrted 9,1,ang t.1.r. ilenc! ~t?corlls ol: Balt.!mnrP. C:uunt.t1, 
Mnq.:lanrl in Llhcr T'CS, Folio 019. vt-lch was r~nt:P.CJ and con-.·,~vc:::d 
by Mll ton R. Selle: and nor!!!:; J . Seil er, his wl fe to e.asha i:' • 
.J o:-C!an. Jr . and Llorr.e tha C • Jordan . 

Subject to a 1':, foot usc-ln-con:rnon :"'\CJht oF 11•ny lylng tu the Soutl"\ 
cf the lnst line of t!iat deed dated Oc.:tobcr 't. 196~ a.,d recorded · 
a:no~~ tne Oceri R£"cor-as of 8n!t!.mon? Ccunti,. naryland tn Liber 
'1065, :al io 001 . Sa .\d 15 f(Jct right. :-:f ·11,oy als1."I shewn or, the. 
plilt:, ~Liberty Mano:-, Sec.:lon 7:.,o, Fl:tt !woM. datr.cl t,cvember ?9. 
l:!60 am! recorded :uneng the Plat P.ec~rds of' Balt1mcc-e County, 
11i,:-y .1.nnd ln Pl.it Sook 27. fol lo ~'t . 

'•1 sn !lubJect tr. a ciJ fciot usc-1 n- :.:rnn:tion :- l ght of way as ~'!"n!. toned 
1:, a deed dat:?d Ue-::e,r::.~r 6, · 1956 :-ind r•!Ct'lt-ded ~monn t.hP. 7:;eed 
!~c;:ot"':fa of o& i Litnut •:? ~c,.mtu, :1ar~ l ,,nd i 11 Li her 3068, Folio l'H: . 

•',ln:> s •.1h1ect tn :1nu a:i~ :sll ea~r.,.,~i·•-:!L SE.' t~acks and restrlc~tons 
II~ !ih:,1,rn. on the \dnl, -nm Jor,lnn i'l"'l;J!!r"q,·, tlt\t:rd J_.n.,J~t"y !? . 
i !JSJ nnd rr.cantcd a1111;nn lht: Au it I mu:·:! l:ount.y 111 ;\Or 51.1!a~ 1 •.•i slon Dod 
St.rcanu f>lnt. ckmk l. roll::> SE. 
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0485 277 
TOGETHER with the buildings thereupon. and the rights, alleys, ways , waters. 

privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging. or in anywise 

appertaining. 

TO HAVE 'AND TO HOLD the said described lot(sl of ground and premises to the 

said party of the second part, Grantee(s), as tenants by the entireties, their 

assigns , and unto the survivor of them, t~ survivor's personal representatives and 

assigns, in fee simple . 

AND the said party of the first part hereby covenants thac he/she/they have not 

done or suffered to be done any act, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the 

property hereby conveyed; that he/she/they will warrant specially the property 

hereby granted; and that he/she/they will execute such further assurances of the 

same as may be requisite . 

WITNESS the hand(s) and seal(sl of said grantor(s), party of the first part. 

Witness: 

BA CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) [MSA CE 62-13340] SM 13485, p. 0277. Printed 04/25/2013. Online 03/08/2005. 



STATE OF MARYLAND, ~/,,,-:··.,,,: ·..- .-. <!" ~-;-, -- JI"-/ , to wit: 
'"" ri I ~ !. O 5 2 7 8 ~U I v ... 10 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this ~ ;;_.,,._J .( day of January, in the year one 
thousand nine hundred and ninety-nine. before me, the subscriber, a Notary Publl.c of 
the State aforesaid, personally appeared BASHA P. JORDAN, JR.. and DOREATHA c. JO~AN., 
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person(sl whose name(s) is/are 
subscribed to the within instrument, and ackno~ledged the foregoing Deed to be 
his/her/their act, and in my presence signed and sealed the same . 

IN WITNESS .WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 

My Commission expires: __:;...- /~ ".".' - tr.' .2-

This is to certify that the within instrument has been prepared by or under the 
supervision of the undersigned Maryl.and 

Ill! .. :-
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TC'M # 19938 

KENNETH c. SHERMAN and FRANCINE M. SHERMAN. husband and wife GRANTEE{S} 

in the withi~ Deed hereby certify, under the penalties of perjury that the land 

conveyed in the Deed to which this affidavit is attached and of which this affidavit 

is a part is residentially improved owner-occupied real property, and chat t.his 

residence will be occupied by me/us. We further certify that we are First Time Home 

Buyers in the State of Maryland as defined by Maryland State law. This affidavit is 

made for the sole purpose of complying with the Annotated Code of Maryland, Real 

Property Article Section as amended. 

{SEAL) 

STATE OF MARYLAND, .t1u/J"7;.. .. ,:v..,...,--c.... ~ ... -..-~ , · to wit: 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That on this .,7-;J.,,:..,_ ... (_day of January, l.999, before me, the 
subscriber, a Notary Public as aforesaid, personally appe.ared KENNETH C. SHERMAN and 
FRANCINE M. SHERMAN, husband and wife, known to me (or satisfactorily proven to me} 
to be the person{s) whose name(sl is/are subscribed to the within affidavit, and 
he/she/they made oath under the penalties of perjury and upon the actual knowledge 
that the affidavit made by him/her/them and contained herein is true and bona fide, 
and that he/she/they executed same for the purpose therein contained. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand 

~ · 
Notary ~lie ..--

My commission Expires: ;" / :>- [ , . ..-:..... 
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C®Hff CQUNCU, 01 IALTtMORl COl1Nl'f, twlYLAHD 

.. UQIB.t.ATIVI acsumr u,,, UG?ILATlVl DAT NO. l 
llr..t, ND. ll:.ll 

AM ,ar co11eerza"11 

Atii 1oultn,r.e 

A IIU. 
IN'l't'l'LID 

fOR th• purpo .. of qqdlq l:b• Z=ina ReplaUou 14 o'fCIH' to cldLn. t4I • . 

n1atina to- 1,ricaltuol u••• placin1 Ualtat.f.OM on· the '1tabli.q .&tlcl: 
• • ·rf. 

pqtur$.lla of 11121.Rla; provid.t.a1 c•rt•J.a h•iaJiC excej,tiou; prOYl4~ ·f.\_ 

r,qu-i.r111Uu for feCIU 1a D.R. aad· l,.C . .5 sonffi npeal1.A1 providoaa · .... 

w!tb .u.t•llU.• :fa.ru a11d f&fJN~t .. J JJ•l'll.f.l:ti.a, a vi.Dery or tiott'hd tfat:•;,,, 

plMt bf >8p.tt0ial bc11pUon .bl. ctl'tli.a. &OntlJ end 1enu11l7 telAtiils ,t;o/t.t 
ud eo1111111ucJ.al 1ar:Lo1,altur• ~atlvi.UH in 9alU111ore County,. \ ' 

If ,:epeaU.n1 

S.cUon 101 • Ddinltio111, th• ddil\ition, of "!·an!', a11 ··that 
def1.,iii~to1l 1ppe1n &:vie._, ,. fent, ut, 11..u.,11 !Ind "fan,u," ,nil 
s,qtion, 1£~2.2,A,4 1114 1!04,2,A.4 · 
ldtilllbW• Oaltlll>J' Zoni.ui R11ut1Ucn1, u att1111ded 

BY 1.dllioa 

ff•etl~ lPl • DJftnitio11.1, t~• defi~i.l:ion,, •ll>h•b•~J.c:1111, ot 
I A&tit:ultbn, Comerc.hl11 and "Pas' ancl Seciionl 100. 6, 
1A03.3.i.u· and 1io,.1 uad 404, 10 ' 
Jaltiaore Coun111 Ztn\Uli Ra,ulatlona, u 11Hnded 

IY' repell1.D1 w ra•en1cnn1, with 1undlll_enc. 

S.c:Uona 1A01, 2.'1,2,, 1A01. 2,CJ, 24._ ~A02. 2,A, 3,, 1A03,3,A,1. 1 
llOS,2,A.4 and 7q ' ud 300.1.a. 
J .&1ti111.oia Co1111t1 Zoui.ftt Regulations, as 4Hiv:i•d 

). 

Wll!ll!lS, th1 Bdtl.llC>r.• Col.Ul.l:J Council ha• nceh'ld a U.ila.1 t•jlott~:;;· 

Octob•t 17, in 11 hDII th• Plahni.AI loud conoentin& th• 1ubJec.t. lelb)II~. 
beld ·a pllllU.e, h1adn1 tiaHI011 on Ma~h 10., UU, now, therefore 

stcriON 1. H IT INAC'tt:D. BY THI COUN't'Y QQIJNCIL Of BAt.TIMOU C 

IWtTLAND, th~t Section 101 • Dd·iii.iUona, th• d,U.niU011• of "t•r•u.t .... ";: 
dtfh\iU~ appear• ~w.lce, 11 fal'II, uullit•" and "flr, .. n,11

, and l•oW.,_;i 
1A02,2,A,4, '1.nd 1A04,2,A,f., af the Jalti110r• COU11tJ Zon1.ns ll•111lao.l.fd\a 1 ;;; 

u1111«1..d,. i,, and tb11 1" hue~ tepealU.. . '} 

ISCTIOH 2, AHD 1£ IT rtJ'lfnttR ENACTED, that hetion 101 ~ Dtt~lt~{,1~ 
def.lA!Uon.a 1 tlph1b,1Uoall1, of "Aarteultur•, Co•ercial" end "F•~'1' ·~ 

100,6, 1A03,3,l,U and 40•.9 ·and 404.10 b~ •nd they ar• hlrebJ add•if ':to.;{; 

Baltilaar• Count, lontniR•,ulatLon1, u uended., to r11d u foll~t . .fJ 
' :: 
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,Tit!ORE cµcMIT. ~ 
IJ, u:s1sunli v,.t ND- I 
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!II.T.. 
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.. 
iefudticla8 Qf ., t:x9"' a:, ~~ 
, .s:atellitefl emi f~~~ 
A.t. 
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9e11,lments 

:. %4 •• ao2.2.A.3., 

111.. a ..--d, 
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Seet1on 101 - Definitioas 

M?JUCUI.ltlRE. COffl(ERCUL: ~ USE OF UMD. IMCLUDIHG ANCILLAllY S'IRUCI'UR?S 

· iWJ,Dllm, TO CULTIVJ.t! l'LANl'S OR..RAIS! OR JCEEP &NDW.s F01l DiCOPII. PROVIi)fJ) 

: .. :tJt . LAND Ar.SO QUALD'IES Fm FARH: OR "61lIQILTIJIW. USX ASSESSMEN"r PtJJmlANT TO 

. Q!f&-20, OF 'I1IE TAX - PIOP!lff ARl'ICU OF nlE AHNO'l'A?EJH;ODX OF IWlYLANI), AS 

v,. COl!ERCIAL -.&GUcvr.nnt! ~ nm PROOOCT!OM ..... nrm CROPS • 

• :: .. , PAS'l'ORASE AGRICDLl'OU, IIOllI.I-cut.'ItlRE. FLORICUL'l'Oll., AQIJACUtTIJR!, 

., . , VInctJLl'tl.U. FORl:Sl'U'. ilN1JfAL MID POOL'IRY 81:iSBANIIIY., BDRS£BIEED~ 

!HING Alm ilSO INCLUDES ANCIU.All ACTIVITIES SOCJ! AS PROCESSfflC. 
S'lDIDIG. FDWICIHG, ll&NASING,. NAHETIJI: OR DISl'llIJt11'DIG PROVlDED THAT 

·. ~CTIVUY SBALL BE S£CClfIDARt 'tD ~ PRlNCll'AL AGRIC?J.'l'tlJW. OPERATI.ONS. 
- _; 'I1IRD ~ .OR lllU OF LAND Mil AH!' DfPJIDT/E!IBfIS 'OIEUOR. gSED 

mt CMHERCIAL AGKICULTUU, AS DEFDCED IM 1HESE ~TIUNS, OR FOR 

~ AND ASSOCIAT!D jGJUctJLTUIAL USES. nm 'l'E!IH DOES HOT ~'ODE nm . . 
i,JSES AS DEFINED IN 1'HESB .l!GOLlTIONS.: Ln1lTED .ACRlWZ VBOI.ISltl: :FLOWER 

l!IG STAil.ES, UNJ>SCAP! snvra:, fIRE'IIOOD OPERATims AND JIOJtTICUL'ltllW. .. . 
_INESSES . 

100 - ZONE$ AND DISTRICTS: 80UNlWUES 

- A lRAc;T OY LAND USED FOR THE lcctssORY STABLING ARD P.AS10RING OF 

CH lS NOT A CCll'l!1DCllI, AGRicor.nIBAJ. OPEllTIOM IS SUB.JECI' m nm ., .. ,. 
: '. '.JSimlS: ' 

LI?UTATION: lfINDIDll ACIEAGB 

1 4,Ml~ FOB ~ • .A.Qr: OF 3 
Gl!.t\%IMG OJl PASTUli LlND* ·. 

2 ANI!L\r.S FOR E..ACK ACll OF 
GRAaDI& OR PASltllE L&Nl),lr 

ti> NO!!EJUCil. LIHIT' l10VmED 
6 WISANC! IS NOT CREATED 02 
.Aii.owEJJ 10 BXIST ON 'IaB . 
PiOEEICI! 

Wg~;s- lJNDa u HOttW Ol' AGE IIIU. N1r BE cbtiNl:ED. 
}~ --
~·~-~ " . 
. , .;, I.C. 4 Z~ 

-~r3.rY.. USES PDHITIED BY SP!Ct.At ~Pll(lf • 

:, 

1 

. ··:· .. ·,: .U a AGRICUL?UIW. SOPPOki USE, DCLODIJG accissORf' 1£1"11. 

3~ or VINE l'ROOl,zu eit-PmlIS!S. lEHPOR.11~ Pm171'Iaw. 
::~~ .-02 · PUBL.lC G'ATHIRIU .AS$CUDD vmt 'mt: liINUY ~ All . .,. ... ,. . 

, . ~ stT It 'I'IIE S&CtAL EXCEffl(lf. 
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404.~ . FARMS tocA'IED IN I.~. S AND .D • .R. ZONES AU StJ8JICT TO 1llE ~ 

ll.EQUIDlfENTS: 

A. INTERNAL PEmuNENT ROAWAYS VJ[[CI{ PROVIDE ACCF.SS .TO Rm iROK F~ 

STIWt;ttJR,£S SR.lLL BE LOCAni> AT LUST 2S FEET FRQK ANY PROP.!JU!' LINE O'Iug 'ffi!1I 
4 

STREE'r .HIGRr-<W-WJ.Y LINE, ., 

JI. EffVIRONMtNTAUJ cmmotr.m S'IRUCl'ORES SUCK .'8 GREEN'lro(JS!S• PO'rrINt: 
SREDS. AND ACCESSOR! mCULTUW. S'I'llUC"l1JIE saw:. BE LOCAmJ AT LEAST s&~ FttT . ' 
FROH ANY NEI~ PROPUTY r.um. IHCI.DDJ.NG ANY .llGH'l'-Or-VA? LIME; , .. 

404.10 ALL Z(Jf!.NG VIOLlTitfl CASES CCIIC~ cott!IERCUL &GRICl'JL'!Ui.u, 
.!,,: 

OPERArIONS SHALL BB FORW"&RDED TO THE ULTltlJRE COONff AGRICULlU!W. t.Um ' 

nESBVATION .ADVISORr BOARD .FOR REVIEW. 'tll! Dine'IOl OF DING ~rsn&n!li 
.AND ~LOPNENT H.ANAGE!SBHT SHALL ALllJJI 'I1IE :aoan A IBXIHIJtl OF 30 nus. ~ 

(l 
TAXING ACTION. TO COfffllrt' <Ii Alf AUE.GED· vtoUn<li. .. 

(':/ 
SECTION 3. AND U IT !'UR1llDl EN!Cl'tb, tlud: Sectiau 1.AOl.2.B.2., 1.· _;_J.~ 

lAOI.2.C.24._. uo~.2.A.3 •• 1A03·.3.A.2., 1.\04.2.A.3., aos.2 • .1.4 aad 7 •• 4_ild >:;," 

lO(>.t.a. of the Jalt~ County Zonin& Reaulat:i.ou, u -..ded. be anci ~Y n.;)( 
~ .'!,:.\!,.' 

hereby Npedeci and re-enacted, with ~ts. to read a f'ollaa: ·;. · }t}:; 
,.,t \. l .. , 

Seaiaa J..AOl-R.C. 2. (A,ri.i:Ultucal) Zones .:,· · 
~j 

J.AOl.Z.B. Oaea Permitted. .as of Ri3ht. . . 
2. Fu.. ( • satalli~e fanis. faraettes} 

< ,,, 
-d lild.ted.·acreap ~ 

· :..~ 
flower farms <•- S.CU.Clll _A04) 

uo1.2.c. ·u ... Pe.mitted 1,y Special &eept:.ioft.. ·i-
24. The" foll~ "qdeultural-suppo:rt" uses AS PRiltCIPAJ. ·. · 

a. Fara .... chinery salea, atorqe, or s.erviea; 

b. Feed. or grllill •ill.a or driers 

c. Ferti.l~r •al- er atorqe 

d . S-illa 

• · Sl.ught:•i: hons,ea or ..amfactun. processing. 

fmit. V'llptsoies,. eniaa.i, or -ac prodnc:t•, cir .bJ·producta 

. f. · (Vine or} Spirits wwmfac:t:u.. including tbe 11C11£4tux-
.aii; 

alcohol to b'• ued ia psoline·alc:ohal •Lxtu.ra. Wt excllldiag the p~t.t 

tiles• llb:turu (Cu a priJlcipal UH}J j_ 
G. WINERY, I.NCimIHG ACC!SSOff IIETUL AHi) VROr.ESALi ~-~ 

c:fF VIM& l'IDDC1CED <N-l'llfJlISES. 'l'EHlUAIJ PRatUl"IONAL aEN'!S. SUCK AS V'N 
'. . ..;s' 

T.&STiims Oil 1'08t.1C GA1llEIDGS ASSOCU'mJ Vl111 tm: VDIEIY • ARE ~ 
l:r; 
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:lll ffE BOBll ~ l!AXI!IU1I OF ~ ~­

~ nOUTI~· ·~'· 
~. that s.ctio:=t ao~t-~: 
l., uo4.z . .&..3 • • UOS-1:-4,.' 
dq Jtegul.AtiDP, as 

1 ~ts. to ffM U 

tttral) Zone!! 

of (tight. 

:era .. fumetUll} 

, sales, stor&P• 

id,lls or uf.u~ 
Les or 11tot'ag6 

-;-............................ Iii * .. ~ 
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.. ~' li!LL .t«n' ~T !FFECl' lHE ~ALIT? OR CAPACITY OF SURFACE VUU OR 

'~· 

3. F~ { • J or I , J l.Jaited-acr-go wlmlaal• floirar fsrms 

lii. ta f t.n1S I 
4 Ion .. 
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'). F~ {. J Mm lilli.ted-acreap -wholesale .fl~r .farias { .,satellite 
--; ' 
~ ;. .. " 
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R.C. 20 R.C·. SO 

p 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Inter-Office Memorandum 

DATE: February 26, 2013 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance - 02/25/l~Closing Date 

Case No. 2013-0181-SPHA-3205 Green Knoll Rd. (aka 3121 Greenmead Rd.) 

After a review of the above-captioned case file, I am requesting that this case be set in for a 
public hearing. 

Our office is returning the file to you for further processing such as notifying the Petitioners, 
posting and advertising of the hearing notices. 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter. 

c: Office of People's Counsel 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits , Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

DATE: February 6, 2013 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For February 11 , 2013 
Item Nos. 2013-0178, 0179, 0:1 8~nd 0182. 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc: file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC-No Comments\ZAC02112013 - NO COMMENTS.doc 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor StateIDgnway I Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Secretary 

Melinda B. Peters, Administra/or 
Administration 

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Date: '2 -J../ - (3 

RE: Baltimore County 
Jtem No 2013 - Ol'b/ - SPt-JA 

/.ldm I rl I :ff v-,£tt v e II t:)/V' I 4-y(.L.€. 

A-chn,~,sOf:rdcve ~p:zc1 tt... t ~ e,~ 

g 1-.£>-h a.. ;: B t-}4 . w . .J. o ~ 
"5 2eJ 5 (J f ./U1.,{. /,L(,.q)(/ i2 0 ~ 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval ofltem No. 2. ~ l 3 -DI el A S""i>c-/A. · 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md. us). 

SDF/raz 

Sincerely, 

I Steven D. Foster, Chief 
Access Management Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is --------­
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 4!0.545.0300 • wwwroads .maryland .gov 



KEVIN K.AMENET Z 
Co unty Executive 

Basha & Pia M. W. Jordan 
3205 Green Knoll Road 
Baltimore MD 21244 

February 26, 2013 

A RNO LD JABLON 
Deputy A dministrative Office r 

Director. Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2013-0181 SPHA, Address: 3205 Green Knoll Road, 21244 

Dear Mr. & Ms. Jordan: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review; Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on January 29, 2013. This letter is not 
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

IA,' (1i, ~,, id})-
· W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:jaf 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel. 
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire, 600 Washington Avenue, Towson MD 21204 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 I Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



KEV IN KAME N ETZ 
County Executive 

Basha & Pia M. W. Jordan 
3205 Green Knoll Road 
Baltimore MD 21244 

February 26, 2013 

ARN OLD JAB LO N 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Director.Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2013-0181 SPHA, Address: 3205 Green Knoll Road, 21244 

Dear Mr. & Ms. Jordan: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on January 29, 2013. This letter is not 
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, eti;.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:jaf 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

Very truly yours, 

tA,. CJ. itJ. ]d »-
W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esquire, 600 Washington Avenue, Towson MD 21204 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21204 1 Phone 4 10-887-339 1 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



In the Matter of 

Basha Jordan 
Pia Jordan 

Respondents 

Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue Suite 103 

Towson , Maryland 21204 

Civil Citation No. 120975 

3205 Green Knoll Road 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 
FINAL ORDER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

This matter came before the Administrative Law Judge on January 23, 2013 for a Hearing on a 

citation for violations under the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) sections 101 , 102.1, 

1801 .1, and 100.6: keeping horses on less than three acres of land on residential property. 

On January 10, 2013, pursuant to § 3-6-205, Baltimore County Code, Inspector David 

Janiszewski issued a Code Enforcement & Inspections Citation. The citation was sent to the 

Respondents by 1 st class mail to the last known address listed in the Maryland State Tax Assessment 

files . 

The citation proposed a civil penalty of $1 ,000.00 (One thousand dollars). 

The following persons appeared for the Hearing: Jason Vettori , Esquire, on behalf of 

Respondents, Thomas Price, a neighbor and complainant, and David Janiszewski , Baltimore County 

Code Enforcement Officer. 

Mr. Janiszewski and the complainant stated that the Respondents kept horses on the premises, 

and that occasionally, due to defective fencing, the horses got out of their enclosures and wandered 

through the neighborhood. Mr, Vettori , who had just been retained by the Respondents , agreed the 

BCZR requires three acres of property in this scenario, and that his clients' lot does not satisfy that 

requirement. As such, counsel indicated that his cl ients would soon file for variance relief, which if 

granted would "legitimize" the existing conditions. 



Having heard the testimony and evidence presented at the Hearing : 

IT IS ORDERED by the Administrative Law Judge that a civil penalty be imposed in the amount 

of $1,000.00 (One thousand dollars). 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the $1 ,000.00 civil penalty be suspended in full , for 90 days. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the suspended $1 ,000.00 civil penalty will be imposed if the 

subject property is not brought into compliance (by grant of variance relief or removal of the horses) 

within 90 days of the date of this Order. 

ORDERED this _25 __ day of January 2013. 

Signed: ____________ _ 
John E. Beverungen 
Administrative Law Judge 

NOTICE: Pursuant to §3-6-301(a) of the Baltimore County Code, the Respondent or Baltimore County 
may appeal this order to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within fifteen (15) days from the date 
of this order; any such appeal requires the filing of a petition setting forth the grounds for appeal , 
payment of a filing fee of $225 .00 and the posting of security in the amount of the penalty assessed. 

JEB/sma 



MICHAEL P AUL SMITH 

D AVID K. G ILDEA 

L AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT 

D . D USKY H OLMAN 

MICHAEL G . D EHAVEN 

RAY M . SHEPARD 

Via Hand Deliver 

"H, GILDEA & SCHM T 
-------------------LLC 
s 

January 28, 2013 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 
Towson, MD 21204 

Re: Jordan - 3205 Green Knoll Road 

Dear Administrative Law Judge, 

LAUREN M . DODRILL 

C HARLES B. MAREK, III 
N ATALIE MAYO 

ELYANA TARLOW 

JASON T. VETTORI 

R EBECCA G . W YATT 

of counsel: 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 

Please find enclosed a Petition for Administrative Zoning relief and the 
appropriate attachments thereto. 

The subject property is approximately 2.64 acres zoned DR 5.5. It is composed of 
two adjacent parcels that have been held/ used as one lot and have merged for zoning 
purposes. The separate legal descriptions for each parcel are attached hereto. The 
property is residentially developed and contains a single family detached dwelling, 
large yard/pasture and outbuilding (run-in) . My clients, Basha Jordan and Pia M.W. 
Jordan have owned the property since 1989. Ever since their acquisition, they have 
stabled at least one horse on the property. For many of their nearly 24 years of 
ownership, there have been two horses on the property. The animals have been kept on 
the property for personal use by my clients and the arrangement has not caused any 
detrimental impacts on the subject property, the horses or the neighborhood. 

The attached Petition for Zoning Relief requests approval under alternate 
theories. BCZR section 100.6 requires one acre of land for each horse maintained on a 
property. Although my clients meet this requirement, the regulations further require a 
minimum lot size of 3 acres for properties used to stable or pasture horses. The subject 
property is therefore undersized. BCZR Section 100.6 was enacted pursuant to Bill 51-
1993. That bill was enacted by the County Council in 1993. Given that my clients 
acquired the property and began the use approximately 4 years prior to the date of the 
legislation; their use is nonconforming under BCZR section 104. 

600 WASHINGTON AVENUE • SUITE 200 • TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 
TEL EPHONE (410) 821-0070 • FACSIMILE (410) 821-0071 • www.sgs-law.com 



Office of Administrative Hearings 
January 28, 2013 
Page2 

In the alternative, they seek variance relief from section 100.6. Although two (2) 
horses have been on the property for the majority of the time that my clients have 
owned the site, the keeping of that number (two) horses (only one) has not been 
"continuous and uninterrupted" since 1989. Therefore, variance relief is requested to 
allow up to two (2) animals on occasion. If the variance is granted then the special 
hearing will be moot. 

As noted in the attached affidavit, the animals have been maintained on the 
property without detrimental impact to the subject property, the neighborhood or the 
animals themselves. My client's sworn affidavit attesting to these facts is attached. Your 
favorable consideration of these Petitions is appreciated. 

Finally, although there is no prohibition under law, the zoning office (Carl 
Richards) raised an issue when this matter was filed about the existence of any active 
zoning violation case. He indicated that administrative relief may not be appropriate 
when a violation case has been previously filed. A zoning citation was issued regarding 
this use and property and a hearing conducted on January 23, 2013. Although the 
written decision has not be received, your office indicated that the citation would be 
stayed pending the outcome of these zoning petitions. Thus, the violation is not "active" 
at this point in time. More importantly, we believe that the individual who instituted 
the violation with an inquiry to the County zoning office has recently moved and 
vacated his former property. Thus, I believe that this matter can be processed 
administratively, If a demand for hearing is made, then the matter can be scheduled for 
a public hearing. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions. 

LES/amf 
Enclosures 
cc: Basha and Pia Jordan 

Very truly yours, 

Lawrence E. Schmidt 



January 29, 2013 

Petitioner I Attorney Lawrence E. Schmidt has been advised that the property has an 
active zoning violation case and as such he has decided to proceed with an 
administrative hearing at his own risk. 
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ZONING REVl!=W 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2013-1 O 115-f I-A Address 3Zo5 ~V\ Krx, \ \-i;?c:oJ 
fu~ ~c,L Contact Person : Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Pian Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: tl2-:a\,3 Posting Date: ~losing Date: 2-126 \ B 
. Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the· administrative variance should be 

through the contact person (planner) using the case number. · 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must ·be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain ther~ through the. closing 
date. 

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is t~e decldline for an occupant or owner within 1, 000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. . Please. understand that even if there- is no formal 
requestfor a public hearing, th~ process is not complete on the closing date. 

3. ORDER: . After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
. commissioner. He may: (afgrant the requested relief; (b) deny the r~quested relief; or (c) 

order that tt:ie matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' . comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. · 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a · neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner), notification will be · forwarded to you. The sigri on the property must be 
changed giving notice ofthe hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification ofthis change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. · 

(Detach Alor1g Dotted Line) 

· Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only · 

USE THE ADMINISTRA. TIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Gase Number 20-a. I o,~ ( ·. 1-A Address .·. 3 2-05 &cEE(') K00 J l Rcn,d 
Petitioner's Name Lan-~ S:: h:OJ \Ctr Telephone --l--+J,...L+--=-==--.1..~'-=---L.;O 

Posting Date: 2 nu\ \3 . . . Closing Date: 2 ·- 26 
WordingforSign: ToPermit ? C{)(35 Or) 2 ., &J4-a.cre5 0 /and_ 

Ln .lieu. oS diie. · m101 mu.,m re'a u. ,' red s.3 a.LceS. · 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 
ZONING REVIEW 

Revised 7 /06/11 



. CASE NAME ~ (!;;:) 3 -t'-' 
PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CASE NUMB~ ~ {) t 3. - ( p . 

DATE ~ S-/ 2 
PETITIONER'S SIGN-IN SHEET 7 

NAME ADDRESS 

~-~-~--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-1-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-t-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-1-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
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SDAT: Real Property Se 

J,OJ3 -o, 

Ma ryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
Rea l Property Data Search (vwl.lA) 

BALTIMORE COUNTY 

4 -

Account Identifier: District- 02 Account Number - 1600005221 / 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Address 
3205 GREEN KNOLL RD 
0-0000 

Owner Information 

JORDAN BASHA P JR 
JORDAN PIA M W 

3205 GREEN KNOLL RD 
BAL TTMORE MD 21244-1 129 

Use: 
r! ncipal Residence: 

Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Legal Description 
.57 AC SS 
GREEN KNOLL RD 
170 E GREENMEAD RD 

Page 1 of 1 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Sea rch 
GroundRent 
Redemption 
GroundRent 
Registration 

RESIDENTIAL 

s 
I ) /08251 / 00635 
2) 

Map 
0077 

Grid 
0020 

Parcel 
1257 

Sub District Subdivision 
0000 

Assessment Area Plat No: 

Special Tax Areas 

Primary Structure Built 
1972 

Stories 
1.000000 

Land 

Basement 
YES 

Improvements: 
Total: 
Preferential Land: 

STEIN NEIL S. 

Town 
Ad Valorem 
Tax Class 

Enclosed Area 
1,260 SF 

Tvpe Exterior 
SPLIT FOYER SIDING 

Base Value Value 
As Of 
01 /01 /2013 

81 ,200 62,400 

125,700 I 12,300 

206,900 I 74,700 

0 

ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED 

NONE 

Property Land Area 
24,829 SF 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01/2012 07/01 /2013 

206,900 I 74,700 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 
Deedl: 

Date: 
Deed I : 

08/ 17/1989 

/0825 I I 00635 

Exemption Information 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
County 
State 
Municipal 

Class 
000 

000 

000 

07/01 /2012 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Plat Ref: 

County Use 
04 

Price: $100,000 

Deed2: 

Price: 
Deed2: 

Price: 
Decd2: 

07/01 /2013 

0.00 

Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture: 
Exempt Class: NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: Approved 04/06/2011 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/ details.aspx?County=04&Search Type=... 4/9/2013 



Maryland Department of Assessments and 
Taxation 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search 

District - 02Account Number - 1600005221 

10 

P.805 

P.1395 

p• 
1257 

p 

Page 1 of 2 

Go Back 
View Map 
New 
Search 

P8 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property 

survey. The map should not be used for legal descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the 

Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 . 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. 

Plats are also available online through the Maryland State Archives at www.plats.net. 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&acc... 4/9/2013 



SDAT: Real Property Search 
ii:. ~ 

Maryla nd Department of Assessments a nd Taxation 
R,·a l P rope,·ty D:1ta Se;i rch (nv6. IA) 

BALTIMORE CO UNTY 

Account Identifier: District - 02 Account Number - 2200016421 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

JORDAN BASHA P JR 
JORDAN PIA MARIE 

3205 GREENKNOLL RD 
BALTIMORE MD 2 1244- 11 29 

Owner Information 

~ 
Principal Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Premises Address 
3 12 1 G REEN MEA D RP 
0-0000 

M.w. 
0077 

G rid 
0020 

Parcel 
1395 

Suh District Subdivision 
0000 

Special Tax Areas 

Prjmary Structure Built 

Land 
Improvements: 
Total: 
Preferential La nd; 

Base Value 

190,400 

1,700 

192,100 

0 

JORDAN BASHA P,JR 

NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

JORDON BASHA P,JR 

NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

Pa rtial Exempt Assessments 
County 
State 
Municipa l 

Town 
Ad Valorem 
In..Qm 

Enclosed Area 

Va lue 
As Of 
0 1/01/2013 

142,800 

1,700 

144,500 

Lega l Description 
2.070 AC PARCEL A 

3121 GREEN MEAD RD ES 
JORDAN PROPERTY 

Assessment Area 

NONE 

Pronerty Land Area 
2.0700 AC 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
011oino 12 01101 n on 

192,100 144,500 

0 

Transfer Information 

.!!J!te. 12/05/2006 

.!!eedJ..i /24859/ 00583 

.lli!k;, 06/22/1993 

Deed I; /09839/ oo 163 

Ex.emption Information 

Class 
000 

000 

000 

07/01 /2012 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Page 1 of I 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent Redemption 
GroundRent Registration 

RESIDENTIAL 

NO 

I) n 4859/ 00583 
2) 

Plat No: 
Plat Ref: 

County Use 
04 

01101 n on 

0.00 

000 1/ 0056 

Tax Exempt; 
Exempt Class ; 

Special Tax Recapture: 
NONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status; No Application 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=ACCT &Distr... 4/19/2013 



.. : ' 
Page 1 of 2 

· Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
• BAL TI MORE COUNTY 

Go Back 
View Map 
New Search Real Property Data Search 

District - 02 Account N umber - 2200016421 

0 

~~ 
I 

P.805 

P.;1395 

P 80 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property 

survey. The map should not be used for legal descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the 

Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 30 I W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 2120 I. 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. 

Plats are also available online through the Maryland State Archives at www.plats.net. 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2011. 
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning 

web site at www.mdp.state.rnd.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=02+ 22... 4/19/2013 



Case No.: ___ ·2-=-0--"c'----~ -- l ?___:_l _- _45___:P__:_tt..L:....A_!__" ___ _ 

~GIG 
Protestant 

Exhibit Sheet 
. - ~:') /\> 

'\:::J; ,, ':> 0 

Petitioner/Developer <S / . 

No. 1 M - . F 
No.2 ZA- z.. :r Lo ("'"" f h,o-k, .s / 

I 

No. 3 ~ ,'lls i)s 1:7~ o.r-A. 6~dlls . 
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No. 4 v -

No. 5 

No. 6 
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No. 8 

No. 9 

No. 10 

No. 11 
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